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The manuscript has been improved according to the suggestions of reviewers:

1 Format has been updated

2 Revision has been made according to the suggestions of the reviewer
(1) Response to reviewer 1:

Q1: A table containing the compared values would improve the manuscript.

A1: Thank you. We have added a table in the revised manuscript.

Q2: Page 4, line 6 from bottom: “biopsy”

A2: Thank you. We have corrected it.

(2) Response to reviewer 2:

Q1: In the abstract the abbreviation "LTP" is not explained.

A1: Thank you. We have explained it in the revised manuscript.

Q2: In the manuscript "Percutaneous biopy" should be replaced by "Percutaneous biospy"
A2: Thank you. I have corrected it.

(3) Response to reviewer 3:
Q: Overall, the commentary has adequately discussed the discordance between CT and CEUS in detecting HCC after ablation. However, because the authors, on the bases of the data presented by Quaia et al(reference 48), have proposed a combination CEUS/TC to increase diagnostic performance. I believe that the important point of paper of ref. 48 should discussed. In particular, that the study is retrospective as well as the difficulty to applied the combination diagnostic procedures in the clinical practice.
A: Thank you. We have discussed the important point of previous ref 48 (now ref 49) in the revised manuscript. We admitted your comment that the study is retrospective as well as the difficulty to applied the combination diagnostic procedures in the clinical practice and we have discussed it.
(4) Response to reviewer 4:

Q 1: The authors should comment on the universal bias in readers' minds with regards to ultrasound images, quality of procedure and subsequent results to be largely operator dependent, with less uniformity when compared to CT/MRI. 
A 1: Thank you very much for your advice. We have commented it according to your advice in the revised manuscript.
Q 2. The authors have properly pointed out that the quality of ultrasound image will be affected by the lesion location (near the dome of the liver, lung, or obscured by the gas from the intestine).  
A: Thank you for your comment.

Q 3. Readers would wish to know the differences in the various modalities based on size, as there has been some published literature in favor of CEUS to be at an advantage for being able to pick up lesions <2 cms; therefore it has been used effectively in diagnostic algorithms of small 1-2 cm newly detected nodules during hepatocellular cancer (HCC) surveillance.  
A 3: Thank you. We have revised the manuscript according to your advice.
Q 4. Many cost effective analyses have already been published in support of CEUS; as the authors mentioned additional studies are needed to support a cost effectiveness decision.  
A 4: Thank you.

Spelling and Grammar errors:   
Q : Page 1.  - LTPs (local tumor progression ) should be defined prior to use of abbreviation. 
A: Thank you. We have corrected it.

Q: Page 3  - “the tumor is not eradicated from the body whereas is deactivated for ablation therapy” instead of for use by  
A: Thank you. We have corrected it.

Q - Spelling of biopsy needs to be corrected  
A- Thank you. We have corrected it.

Q: Use ethical instead of ethic 
A: Thank you. We have corrected it.

Q: Page 4 - Use “to perform” instead of easy performing  
A: Thank you. We have corrected it.

Q: - Use allergic instead of allergy in the sentence of no allergy reaction
A: Thank you. We have corrected it.

Q: - “the patient may development local tumor progression (LTP) or new intrahepatic recurrence,” rephrase – the patient may have development of local tumor progression   
A: Thank you. We have corrected it.
It must be clear in the discussion that:  
Q 1) every practicing clinician must make a decision about using the most accurate, cost effective radiologic test to be used in follow up of liver lesions after local treatment. 
A: Thank you. We have discussed it in the revised manuscript.

Q 2) it must be very clear that despite the vast number of published literature on the subject, one unanimous consensus may not be achieved.  
A: Thank you. We have discussed it in the revised manuscript.

Q 3) it is important to summarize the positive aspects of all of the modalities; 
A: Thank you. We have summarized it in a Table 2 in the revised manuscript.

Q 4) propose an algorithm combining the strengths of these radiologic techniques; 
A: Thank you. We have proposed an algorithm in the revised manuscript.
Q5) describe how a combination of techniques may help overcome false negative findings, thus improving our diagnostic approach.
A: Thank you. We have described it in the revised manuscript.
Q: As a final discussion point, long term follow up studies are needed to help guide our approach and therapy.
A: Thank you. We have discussed it in the revised manuscript.
3 References and typesetting were corrected

Thank you again for publishing our manuscript in the World Journal of Gastroenterology.
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